
 2016 BRAID Retreat Attendees

First Name Last Name Professional Title Name of Institution Email
Karen Allen Executive Director, Research Protections UC Irvine karen.allen@uci.edu
Bishoy Anastasi Assoc Director ‐ Clinical Trials Office / CTSI UC Los Angeles Banastasi@mednet.ucla.edu
Kent Anderson Division Manager, Research IT UC Davis kander@ucdavis.edu
Nicholas Anderson Associate Professor UC Davis nranderson@ucdavis.edu
Tom Andriola Vice President & CIO UC Office of the President tom.andriola@ucop.edu
Molly Belinski Program Manager UC San Francisco molly.belinski@ucsf.edu
Douglas Bell Doctor UC Los Angeles dbell@mednet.ucla.edu
Lars Berglund Senior Associate Dean for Research UC Davis lberglund@ucdavis.edu
LeeAnna Bowman‐Carpio Junior Researcher UC Los Angeles lbowmancarpio@mednet.ucla.edu
Bill Boyle Professor UC Los Angeles ltaba@mednet.ucla.edu
William Boyle Associate Professor UC Los Angeles wboyle@mednet.ucla.edu
Nate Buscher Program Manager, UC BRAID UC BRAID nate.buscher@ucsf.edu
Atul Butte Director, Institute for Computational Health Sciences UC San Francisco atul.butte@ucsf.edu
Christina Chambers Professor Pediatrics UC San Diego chchambers@ucsd.edu
Dan Cooper MD UC Irvine dcooper@uci.edu
Jennifer Creasman Data Management  Unit, Director UC San Francisco Jennifer.Creasman@ucsf.edu
Lisa Dahm Director, Enterprise Data & Analytics UC Irvine ldahm@uci.edu
Robert Damoiseaux Associate Professor/Scientific Director UC Los Angeles rdamoiseaux@mednet.ucla.edu
Phuong  Dao Director Research Operation CHOC pdao@choc.org
Pamela Davidson CTSI Evaluation Director UC Los Angeles pdavidson@mednet.ucla.edu
Brent Dethlefs Executive Director, Research Institute CHOC bdethlefs@choc.org
Daniel Dohan Professor of Health Policy and Social Medicine UC San Francisco daniel.dohan@ucsf.edu
Sarah Dry Vice‐Chair, Biobanking and Pathology Research Services UC Los Angeles SDry@mednet.ucla.edu
Steven Dubinett Associate Vice Chancellor for Research, Director UCLA CTSI UC Los Angeles sdubinett@mednet.ucla.edu
Gary Firestein Director UC San Diego transmed@ucsd.edu
Jennifer Ford Director of the Office of Clinical Trials Administration UC San Diego jjford@ucsd.edu
Jachael Gardner Research Assistant UC Los Angeles Jgardner@mednet.ucla.edu
Cynthia Gates Director, IRB Administration UC Davis cmgates@ucdavis.edu
Denise Gellene Director, Scientific Communication, UCLA CTSI UC Los Angeles dgellene@mednet.ucla.edu
Daniel Gonzalez Principal Analyst UC Los Angeles dgonzalez@research.ucla.edu
Michael Gould Director for Health Services Research Kaiser Permanente S CA michael.k.gould@kp.org
David Grady Project Coordinator UC BRAID david.grady@ucsf.edu
Jennifer Grandis Assoc. Vice Chancellor and Director, CTSI UC San Francisco jennifer.grandis@ucsf.edu
Uta Grieshammer Program Director, CIAPM UC San Francisco uta.grieshammer@ucsf.edu
Christine Gulbranson Senior Vice President UC Office of the President christine.gulbranson@ucop.edu
Jeff Hall Director, Research Policy Development UC Office of the President jeff.hall@ucop.edu
Deborah Herman Project Manager, UCLA CTSI UC Los Angeles DKHerman@mednet.ucla.edu
Elena Hoskin Associate Director, HRPP UC San Francisco elena.hoskin@ucsf.edu
Iman Hussain Admin UC Los Angeles IHussain@mednet.ucla.edu
Kent Iwamiya Interim Associate Director UC San Francisco Kent.Iwamiya@ucsf.edu
Vanessa Jacoby Associate Professor UC San Francisco vanessal.jacoby@gmail.com
Sehily Jaimes Senior Analyst UC San Diego s1jaimes@ucsd.edu
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Erick Jenkins Manager, Health System Contracts UC Davis ekjenkins@ucdavis.edu
Derek Kang Chief Compliance Officer UC Los Angeles DerekKang@mednet.ucla.edu
Kip  Kantelo Director, Office of Research Administration UC Los Angeles kip.kantelo@research.ucla.edu
Sharmeela Kaushal Biorepository Manager UC San Diego skaushal@ucsd.edu
Roberta Keller Professor of Clinical Pediatrics UC San Francisco KellerR@ucsf.edu
Jim Kovach Director Translational Entrepreneurship and Industry Relations UC Davis jjkovach@ucdavis.edu
Dario Kuzmanovic Director UC Riverside dario@ucr.edu
David Lo Senior Associate Dean, Research, School of Medicine UC Riverside david.lo@medsch.ucr.edu
Anthony Magit Director, HRPP UC San Diego amagit@ucsd.edu
Eric Mah Assistant Dean, Clinical & Translational Research UC San Diego emah@ucsd.edu
Mohammed Mahbouba Chief Data Officer UC Los Angeles mmahbouba@mednet.ucla.edu
Nicole Makowka Research Associate UC Los Angeles nmakowka@mednet.ucla.edu
Roslyn Martorano Systemwide Privacy Manager UC Office of the President roslyn.martorano@ucop.edu
Dan Mercola Professor UC Irvine dmercola@uci.edu
Jim Morrison Senior Research Associate UC Los Angeles jmorrison@mednet.ucla.edu
Anna Barbara Moscicki MD UC Los Angeles amoscicki@mednet.ucla.edu
Marie Murphy Research analyst UC San Francisco marie.murphy@ucsf.edu
Arash Naeim  Chief Medical Office of Clinical Research UC Los Angeles anaeim@mednet.ucla.edu
Terry Nakazono M.A. UC Los Angeles tnakazono@mednet.ucla.edu
Lucila Ohno‐Machado Professor and Chair UC San Diego dbmi‐admin@ucsd.edu
Helene Orescan Director UC Los Angeles horescan@mednet.ucla.edu
Mike Palazzolo Director, UC CAI UC Los Angeles ltaba@mednet.ucla.edu
Ayan Patel Manager, Enterprise Data & Analytics UC Irvine ayangp@uci.edu
Antonia Petruse ECRI Program Director‐ CTSI UC Los Angeles apetruse@mednet.ucla.edu
Heather Pham Biomedical IRB Analyst UC Riverside heather.pham@ucr.edu
Mark Pletcher Professor UC San Francisco mpletcher@epi.ucsf.edu
Andria Pontello ICTS Chief Administrative Officer UC Irvine apontell@uci.edu
Christopher Ryan Director, Human Research Protection Program UC San Francisco christopher.ryan@ucsf.edu
Rachael Sak Director UC BRAID rachael.sak@ucsf.edu
Stephen Shew Professor & Chief ‐ Pediatric Surgery UC Los Angeles sshew@mednet.ucla.edu
Ida Sim Co‐Director, Biomedical Informatics, CTSI UC San Francisco ida.sim@ucsf.edu
Anne Skinner CAO, UCLA CTSI UC Los Angeles ASkinner@mednet.ucla.edu
Lorena Smith Associate Director, HRPP Committees UC San Diego lalmeida@ucsd.edu
Eunice Stephens Director, Clinical Research Office UC San Francisco eunice.stephens@ucsf.edu
Melissa Telli Senior Director, Communications & Marketing UC San Francisco melissa.telli@ucsf.edu
Tam Tran Assistant Director Sponsored Projects Administration UC Irvine tamkt@uci.edu
Scott VandenBerg Director UCSF BIOS Program UC San Francisco scott.vandenberg@ucsf.edu
Jenna Vandraanen Graduate student researcher UC Los Angeles Jvandraanen@ucla.edu
David Wellis Chief Executive Officer San Diego Blood Bank dwellis@sdbb.org
Patricia Wieser Communications Director UC San Diego pwieser@ucsd.edu
Kim Woodhouse Interim CAO, CTSI UC San Francisco kim.woodhouse@ucsf.edu


